
Lancaster Bible (7-7, 4-1) -vs- Penn St.-Harrisburg (6-8, 3-2)
01/17/23 at Capital Union Building

 
 

 
 
Lancaster Bible 65

Penn St.-Harrisburg 68

Date: 01/17/23
Time: 7:10 PM
Attendance: 591
Site: Capital Union Building

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lancaster Bible 26 39 65
Penn St.-Harrisburg 36 32 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Grant Sareyka * 32 8-19 4-13 1-2 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 4 21
30 Jordan Shewbridge * 35 6-15 1-7 0-4 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 1 13
00 Seth Beers * 28 3-6 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 3 4 2 0 1 8
32 Adam Stoltzfus * 32 3-6 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 5 1 4 0 0 6
01 M. Tisdale-Couch * 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Andrew Zentner 10 3-6 0-0 4-4 2-4 6 3 0 4 1 1 10
22 Ethan Beachy 28 3-5 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 3 0 0 7
05 Jordan Praylow 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 1 0
04 Isaiah Mitchell 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ty Erisman 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Malachi McDowell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 8-29 5-10 17-26 43 22 17 19 1 8 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26   46.15 % 2-10   20.00 % 0-4   0.00 %
Second Half 14-38   36.84 % 6-19   31.58 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 26-64   40.6 % 8-29   27.6 % 5-10   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Zegary Scott III * 38 4-10 1-3 6-9 0-4 4 0 6 0 0 0 15
21 Malik Holland * 23 4-5 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 1 12
11 Nate Curry * 31 4-10 0-1 2-2 5-5 10 3 4 6 0 3 10
12 Isaiah Eggleston * 15 3-7 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 0 6
03 Chris Haynes * 12 1-5 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
01 Isaiah Milien 17 2-6 1-3 3-4 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 1 8
00 Chase Robinson 30 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 3 6
15 Alex Leiba 20 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 0 1 0 6
13 Josh Maxwell 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kyle Rhoden 7 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 2 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 6-18 14-19 10-25 35 12 17 15 4 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 4-11   36.36 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 10-24   41.67 % 2-7   28.57 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 24-55   43.6 % 6-18   33.3 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Isaiah
Milien Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 14 1st-06:25



1st Half Box Score
Lancaster Bible 26

Penn St.-Harrisburg 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Grant Sareyka 12 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 4
30 Jordan Shewbridge 15 3-5 0-2 0-4 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 6
0 Seth Beers 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 3
32 Adam Stoltzfus 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 4
1 M. Tisdale-Couch 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Andrew Zentner 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 1 0 4
22 Ethan Beachy 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
5 Jordan Praylow 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
4 Isaiah Mitchell 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ty Erisman 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Malachi McDowell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 2-10 0-4 4-14 18 9 7 11 1 3 26
46.2 % 20.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zegary Scott III 18 2-5 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 6
21 Malik Holland 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Nate Curry 15 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 4 0 2 8
12 Isaiah Eggleston 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Chris Haynes 4 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
1 Isaiah Milien 13 2-5 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 6
0 Chase Robinson 13 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 6
15 Alex Leiba 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 4
13 Josh Maxwell 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kyle Rhoden 5 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 4-11 4-6 6-12 18 6 8 6 2 5 36
45.2 % 36.4 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Lancaster Bible 39

Penn St.-Harrisburg 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Grant Sareyka 20 6-14 4-10 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 3 17
30 Jordan Shewbridge 20 3-10 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 7
0 Seth Beers 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 5
32 Adam Stoltzfus 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 4 0 2 0 0 2
1 M. Tisdale-Couch 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Andrew Zentner 3 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 6
22 Ethan Beachy 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 3 2 0 0 2
5 Jordan Praylow 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0
4 Isaiah Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ty Erisman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Malachi McDowell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-38 6-19 5-6 13-12 25 13 10 8 0 5 39
36.8 % 31.6 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zegary Scott III 20 2-5 1-2 4-6 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 9
21 Malik Holland 13 3-3 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 9
11 Nate Curry 16 0-3 0-1 2-2 2-4 6 2 4 2 0 1 2
12 Isaiah Eggleston 9 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 0 6
3 Chris Haynes 8 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Isaiah Milien 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
0 Chase Robinson 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0
15 Alex Leiba 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2
13 Josh Maxwell 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kyle Rhoden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 2-7 10-13 4-13 17 6 9 9 2 3 32
41.7 % 28.6 % 76.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lancaster Bible Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Harrisburg
19:50 FOUL  by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 19:47 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by STOLTZFUS,ADAM --

19:19 MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,NATE

19:14 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,NATE
REBOUND DEF by TISDALE-COUCH,M --
MISS 3PTR by SAREYKA,GRANT 18:55

-- REBOUND DEF by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
18:47 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLAND,MALIK

-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MALIK
18:22 TURNOVER  by HAYNES,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 18:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,MALIK

18:01 MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by STOLTZFUS,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by SAREYKA,GRANT 17:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,NATE
17:47 TURNOVER  by CURRY,NATE

STEAL  by BEERS,SETH 17:47
TURNOVER  by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 17:27

17:26 SUB IN by MILIEN,ISAIAH
17:26 SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS
17:02 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by III,ZEGARY SCOTT(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SAREYKA,GRANT 16:46
16:45 STEAL  by CURRY,NATE
16:41 MISS 3PTR by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN --
16:23 FOUL  by MILIEN,ISAIAH

MISS FT by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 16:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 16:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MILIEN,ISAIAH
SUB IN by PRAYLOW,JORDAN 16:23
SUB IN by BEACHY,ETHAN 16:23
SUB IN by ZENTNER,ANDREW 16:23
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,MALACHI 16:23
SUB OUT by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 16:23
SUB OUT by SAREYKA,GRANT 16:23
SUB OUT by TISDALE-COUCH,M 16:23
SUB OUT by BEERS,SETH 16:23

16:23 SUB IN by RHODEN,KYLE
16:23 SUB OUT by CURRY,NATE
15:57 MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
15:54 FOUL  by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH
15:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:54 SUB IN by HAYNES,CHRIS
15:54 SUB OUT by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by ZENTNER,ANDREW 15:39
15:39 BLOCK  by RHODEN,KYLE

-- REBOUND DEF by MILIEN,ISAIAH
FOUL  by MCDOWELL,MALACHI 15:31

15:31 SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHASE



15:31 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MALIK
15:21 MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,CHRIS

BLOCK  by ZENTNER,ANDREW 15:21
REBOUND DEF by ZENTNER,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by ZENTNER,ANDREW 15:19

15:19 SUB IN by HAYNES,CHRIS
15:19 SUB IN by CURRY,NATE
15:19 SUB IN by LEIBA,ALEX
15:19 SUB OUT by MILIEN,ISAIAH
15:19 SUB OUT by RHODEN,KYLE
15:19 SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS
15:14 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
15:00 FOUL  by LEIBA,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by BEACHY,ETHAN 14:47 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by PRAYLOW,JORDAN --
FOUL  by ZENTNER,ANDREW 14:20

14:20 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
14:20 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

SUB IN by SAREYKA,GRANT 14:20
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ISAIAH 14:20
SUB OUT by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 14:20
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,MALACHI 14:20
TURNOVER  by PRAYLOW,JORDAN 14:13

14:13 STEAL  by ROBINSON,CHASE
14:08 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by PRAYLOW,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by ZENTNER,ANDREW 13:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIBA,ALEX
SUB IN by BEERS,SETH 13:32
SUB OUT by PRAYLOW,JORDAN 13:32

13:32 SUB IN by MILIEN,ISAIAH
13:32 SUB OUT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
13:31 MISS 3PTR by MILIEN,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,NATE
13:22 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by BEERS,SETH 13:01
-- REBOUND DEF by LEIBA,ALEX

12:44 4-15 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE
-- ASSIST  by LEIBA,ALEX

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 12:39
GOOD JUMPER by SAREYKA,GRANT 12:16 6-15 H 9

12:02 MISS JUMPER by MILIEN,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by ZENTNER,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by ZENTNER,ANDREW 11:59

11:58 STEAL  by ROBINSON,CHASE
11:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 11:57
SUB OUT by ZENTNER,ANDREW 11:57

11:57 SUB IN by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
11:57 SUB IN by RHODEN,KYLE
11:57 SUB OUT by LEIBA,ALEX
11:57 SUB OUT by MILIEN,ISAIAH
11:56 6-17 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,NATE

-- ASSIST  by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
11:39 FOUL  by ROBINSON,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 11:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CHRIS

FOUL  by BEERS,SETH 11:19
11:05 TURNOVER  by CURRY,NATE

STEAL  by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 11:05
GOOD LAYUP by SAREYKA,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:01 8-17 H 9



ASSIST  by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN --
10:32 8-19 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,NATE

-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN(in the paint) 10:19 10-19 H 9
SUB IN by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 10:08
SUB OUT by BEACHY,ETHAN 10:08

09:58 TURNOVER  by CURRY,NATE
SUB IN by ZENTNER,ANDREW 09:58
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ISAIAH 09:58

09:58 SUB IN by HOLLAND,MALIK
09:58 SUB IN by MAXWELL,JOSH
09:58 SUB IN by LEIBA,ALEX
09:58 SUB OUT by RHODEN,KYLE
09:58 SUB OUT by CURRY,NATE
09:58 SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN(in the paint) 09:48 12-19 H 7
09:36 MISS JUMPER by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by SAREYKA,GRANT --
TURNOVER  by SAREYKA,GRANT 09:16
FOUL  by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 09:06
SUB IN by PRAYLOW,JORDAN 09:06
SUB OUT by BEERS,SETH 09:06

09:06 SUB IN by MILIEN,ISAIAH
09:06 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHASE
09:00 MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by PRAYLOW,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by PRAYLOW,JORDAN 08:50

08:33 MISS LAYUP by LEIBA,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by LEIBA,ALEX

08:29 12-21 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LEIBA,ALEX(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ZENTNER,ANDREW 08:09
SUB IN by BEACHY,ETHAN 08:09
SUB OUT by ZENTNER,ANDREW 08:09

07:54 12-24 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MILIEN,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by LEIBA,ALEX

07:49 FOUL TECH by MILIEN,ISAIAH
MISS FT by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 07:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PRAYLOW,JORDAN 07:24
REBOUND OFF by TISDALE-COUCH,M --
FOUL  by BEACHY,ETHAN 07:13
SUB IN by ERISMAN,TY 07:13
SUB IN by BEERS,SETH 07:13
SUB OUT by PRAYLOW,JORDAN 07:13
SUB OUT by SAREYKA,GRANT 07:13

07:07 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,NATE
REBOUND DEF by STOLTZFUS,ADAM --
TURNOVER  by BEACHY,ETHAN 06:44

06:43 STEAL  by CURRY,NATE
06:25 12-26 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LEIBA,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
GOOD JUMPER by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 05:58 14-26 H 12
ASSIST  by BEERS,SETH --

05:36 14-28 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by III,ZEGARY SCOTT(in the paint)
05:35 SUB IN by CURRY,NATE
05:35 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,JOSH

TURNOVER  by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 05:17
05:17 STEAL  by MILIEN,ISAIAH

SUB IN by TISDALE-COUCH,M 05:15
SUB OUT by BEACHY,ETHAN 05:15

05:15 SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHASE
05:15 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MALIK



04:58 MISS LAYUP by LEIBA,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by STOLTZFUS,ADAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BEERS,SETH 04:40 17-28 H 11

04:15 17-30 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,NATE
MISS 3PTR by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 03:59
REBOUND OFF by STOLTZFUS,ADAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS TIPIN by TISDALE-COUCH,M 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:41 TURNOVER  by MILIEN,ISAIAH

STEAL  by SAREYKA,GRANT 03:41
MISS 3PTR by ERISMAN,TY 03:20
REBOUND OFF by ZENTNER,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by ZENTNER,ANDREW(in the paint) 03:14 19-30 H 11

03:13 SUB IN by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH
03:13 SUB OUT by LEIBA,ALEX

FOUL  by SAREYKA,GRANT 03:08
SUB IN by SAREYKA,GRANT 03:08
SUB OUT by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 03:08

03:08 SUB IN by RHODEN,KYLE
03:08 SUB OUT by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH
02:50 19-32 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,NATE

-- ASSIST  by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
MISS 3PTR by SAREYKA,GRANT 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MILIEN,ISAIAH
FOUL  by ERISMAN,TY 02:34

02:34 19-33 H 14 GOOD FT by MILIEN,ISAIAH
02:34 MISS FT by MILIEN,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MILIEN,ISAIAH
SUB IN by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 02:34
SUB OUT by ERISMAN,TY 02:34

02:25 MISS LAYUP by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by ZENTNER,ANDREW --
SUB IN by ZENTNER,ANDREW 02:20
SUB OUT by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 02:20
TURNOVER  by BEERS,SETH 02:14
SUB IN by BEACHY,ETHAN 02:14
SUB OUT by ZENTNER,ANDREW 02:14
FOUL  by SAREYKA,GRANT 02:13

02:13 MISS FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by TISDALE-COUCH,M --
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ISAIAH 02:13
SUB OUT by SAREYKA,GRANT 02:13
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ISAIAH 01:46

01:46 BLOCK  by RHODEN,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ZENTNER,ANDREW 01:46
SUB OUT by BEACHY,ETHAN 01:46
GOOD LAYUP by ZENTNER,ANDREW(in the paint) 01:45 21-33 H 12
ASSIST  by BEERS,SETH --
FOUL  by ZENTNER,ANDREW 01:26

01:26 21-34 H 13 GOOD FT by RHODEN,KYLE
SUB IN by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 01:26
SUB OUT by ZENTNER,ANDREW 01:26

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:24 SUB IN by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH
01:24 SUB OUT by RHODEN,KYLE
01:15 MISS 3PTR by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,NATE
01:11 TURNOVER  by CURRY,NATE



01:11 FOUL  by CURRY,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by STOLTZFUS,ADAM(in the paint) 00:57 23-34 H 11
ASSIST  by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN --

00:48 23-36 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MILIEN,ISAIAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BEACHY,ETHAN 00:27 26-36 H 10
ASSIST  by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN --

00:04 MISS 3PTR by MILIEN,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lancaster Bible Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Harrisburg
19:46 MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by STOLTZFUS,ADAM --
MISS JUMPER by BEERS,SETH 19:24
REBOUND OFF by TISDALE-COUCH,M --
MISS LAYUP by TISDALE-COUCH,M 19:21
REBOUND OFF by STOLTZFUS,ADAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SAREYKA,GRANT 19:17 29-36 H 7
ASSIST  by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN --

18:58 MISS 3PTR by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,MALIK

18:53 29-39 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
-- ASSIST  by CURRY,NATE

MISS 3PTR by SAREYKA,GRANT 18:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:31 MISS JUMPER by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by SAREYKA,GRANT --
GOOD JUMPER by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 18:20 31-39 H 8

18:06 TURNOVER  by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH
STEAL  by SAREYKA,GRANT 18:05
MISS LAYUP by TISDALE-COUCH,M 18:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CHRIS
17:56 TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,MALIK

STEAL  by SAREYKA,GRANT 17:55
17:48 FOUL  by CURRY,NATE

GOOD FT by SAREYKA,GRANT 17:48 32-39 H 7
MISS FT by SAREYKA,GRANT 17:48
REBOUND OFF by BEACHY,ETHAN --
SUB IN by BEACHY,ETHAN 17:48
SUB OUT by TISDALE-COUCH,M 17:48

17:48 SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHASE
17:48 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by SAREYKA,GRANT 17:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BEACHY,ETHAN 17:19

16:59 MISS LAYUP by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH

16:57 32-41 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BEERS,SETH 16:41

16:40 STEAL  by CURRY,NATE
FOUL  by BEERS,SETH 16:40

16:34 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,CHASE
SUB IN by PRAYLOW,JORDAN 16:34
SUB OUT by BEERS,SETH 16:34
MISS 3PTR by BEACHY,ETHAN 16:20

-- REBOUND DEF by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
16:11 MISS 3PTR by CURRY,NATE

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,NATE
16:07 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by BEACHY,ETHAN --



MISS LAYUP by SAREYKA,GRANT 15:59
REBOUND OFF by STOLTZFUS,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by SAREYKA,GRANT 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
15:22 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
15:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:22 SUB IN by MAXWELL,JOSH
15:22 SUB IN by LEIBA,ALEX
15:22 SUB OUT by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH
15:22 SUB OUT by CURRY,NATE
15:14 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,CHASE

STEAL  by ZENTNER,ANDREW 15:12
GOOD LAYUP by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:08 34-41 H 7
ASSIST  by SAREYKA,GRANT --
FOUL  by ZENTNER,ANDREW 14:49

14:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ZENTNER,ANDREW 14:49
SUB OUT by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 14:49

14:49 SUB IN by MILIEN,ISAIAH
14:49 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,JOSH
14:28 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by ZENTNER,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 14:24
REBOUND OFF by BEACHY,ETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BEACHY,ETHAN(in the paint) 14:20 36-41 H 5

13:51 MISS 3PTR by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ZENTNER,ANDREW 13:33

13:33 BLOCK  by LEIBA,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEF by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

13:28 36-43 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by III,ZEGARY SCOTT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,CHASE
TURNOVER  by ZENTNER,ANDREW 13:06

13:05 SUB IN by CURRY,NATE
13:05 SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS

FOUL  by PRAYLOW,JORDAN 12:34
12:34 36-44 H 8 GOOD FT by MILIEN,ISAIAH
12:34 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by MILIEN,ISAIAH

SUB IN by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 12:34
SUB OUT by ZENTNER,ANDREW 12:34

12:34 SUB IN by RHODEN,KYLE
12:34 SUB OUT by LEIBA,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by SAREYKA,GRANT 12:26 39-45 H 6
ASSIST  by BEACHY,ETHAN --

12:16 TURNOVER  by MILIEN,ISAIAH
12:16 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
12:09 FOUL  by RHODEN,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by SAREYKA,GRANT 11:58
REBOUND OFF by STOLTZFUS,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by PRAYLOW,JORDAN 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 11:48

11:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by PRAYLOW,JORDAN 11:36

11:30 TURNOVER  by CURRY,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 11:16 42-45 H 3
ASSIST  by PRAYLOW,JORDAN --

11:01 MISS LAYUP by MILIEN,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BEACHY,ETHAN --

10:59 FOUL  by RHODEN,KYLE
10:59 SUB IN by LEIBA,ALEX



10:59 SUB IN by HAYNES,CHRIS
10:59 SUB IN by HOLLAND,MALIK
10:59 SUB OUT by RHODEN,KYLE
10:59 SUB OUT by MILIEN,ISAIAH
10:59 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHASE

TURNOVER  by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 10:48
FOUL  by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 10:48

10:48 STEAL  by HOLLAND,MALIK
10:48 SUB IN by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH
10:48 SUB OUT by LEIBA,ALEX
10:44 TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,MALIK

STEAL  by PRAYLOW,JORDAN 10:37
GOOD LAYUP by SAREYKA,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:36 44-45 H 1
ASSIST  by PRAYLOW,JORDAN --
FOUL  by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 10:36

10:36 MISS FT by HAYNES,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by SAREYKA,GRANT 10:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,NATE

10:06 MISS LAYUP by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by PRAYLOW,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 09:58
REBOUND OFF by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 09:53

09:53 SUB IN by ROBINSON,CHASE
09:53 SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS
09:43 TURNOVER  by CURRY,NATE
09:43 FOUL  by CURRY,NATE

TURNOVER  by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 09:28
09:27 44-47 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MALIK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CURRY,NATE
MISS 3PTR by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 09:11
REBOUND OFF by STOLTZFUS,ADAM --
MISS JUMPER by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH
08:49 44-49 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
MISS JUMPER by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,NATE
FOUL  by SAREYKA,GRANT 08:05

08:05 44-50 H 6 GOOD FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
08:05 MISS FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by BEERS,SETH --
GOOD LAYUP by STOLTZFUS,ADAM(in the paint) 07:44 46-50 H 4
ASSIST  by SAREYKA,GRANT --

07:22 MISS 3PTR by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BEERS,SETH --
MISS LAYUP by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 07:14

07:14 BLOCK  by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:14 SUB IN by LEIBA,ALEX
07:14 SUB OUT by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by BEACHY,ETHAN 06:53
06:51 46-52 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,MALIK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CURRY,NATE
TURNOVER  by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 06:24
FOUL  by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 06:24

06:24 STEAL  by ROBINSON,CHASE
06:02 46-55 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLAND,MALIK

-- ASSIST  by LEIBA,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 05:49



-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,NATE
05:24 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by SAREYKA,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by BEERS,SETH 05:19
REBOUND OFF by BEERS,SETH --
GOOD 3PTR by SAREYKA,GRANT 05:16 49-55 H 6
ASSIST  by BEERS,SETH --

04:49 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,CHASE
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,NATE

04:39 49-57 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LEIBA,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CURRY,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by SAREYKA,GRANT 04:35 52-57 H 5
ASSIST  by BEERS,SETH --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:30
SUB IN by BEERS,SETH 04:30
SUB OUT by PRAYLOW,JORDAN 04:30

04:30 SUB IN by MAXWELL,JOSH
04:30 SUB OUT by CURRY,NATE
04:04 52-59 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
GOOD JUMPER by BEERS,SETH(in the paint) 03:49 54-59 H 5
FOUL  by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 03:25

03:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:25 54-60 H 6 GOOD FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
03:25 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
03:25 SUB IN by CURRY,NATE
03:25 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by BEACHY,ETHAN 03:01
REBOUND OFF by BEERS,SETH --
GOOD 3PTR by BEERS,SETH 02:56 57-61 H 4
ASSIST  by BEACHY,ETHAN --

02:22 MISS LAYUP by LEIBA,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BEACHY,ETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ZENTNER,ANDREW(in the paint) 02:13 59-61 H 2
ASSIST  by BEACHY,ETHAN --

01:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by BEERS,SETH 01:35

01:35 59-62 H 3 GOOD FT by HOLLAND,MALIK
01:35 59-63 H 4 GOOD FT by HOLLAND,MALIK
01:35 SUB IN by MAXWELL,JOSH
01:35 SUB OUT by CURRY,NATE
01:24 FOUL  by LEIBA,ALEX

GOOD FT by ZENTNER,ANDREW 01:24 60-63 H 3
GOOD FT by ZENTNER,ANDREW 01:24 61-63 H 2
SUB IN by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 01:24
SUB IN by ZENTNER,ANDREW 01:24
SUB OUT by ZENTNER,ANDREW 01:24
SUB OUT by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 01:24

01:24 SUB IN by CURRY,NATE
01:24 SUB IN by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH
01:24 SUB OUT by LEIBA,ALEX
01:24 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,JOSH
01:07 TURNOVER  by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH

STEAL  by SAREYKA,GRANT 01:07
GOOD LAYUP by SAREYKA,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:05 63-63

00:42 63-65 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by SAREYKA,GRANT 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,NATE

FOUL  by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 00:19
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:19

00:19 63-66 H 3 GOOD FT by CURRY,NATE



00:19 63-67 H 4 GOOD FT by CURRY,NATE
SUB IN by ZENTNER,ANDREW 00:19
SUB OUT by STOLTZFUS,ADAM 00:19

00:19 SUB IN by MAXWELL,JOSH
00:19 SUB IN by LEIBA,ALEX
00:19 SUB OUT by CURRY,NATE
00:19 SUB OUT by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by SHEWBRIDGE,JORDAN 00:10
REBOUND OFF by ZENTNER,ANDREW --

00:06 FOUL  by LEIBA,ALEX
GOOD FT by ZENTNER,ANDREW 00:06 64-67 H 3
GOOD FT by ZENTNER,ANDREW 00:06 65-67 H 2
SUB IN by MITCHELL,ISAIAH 00:06
SUB OUT by BEACHY,ETHAN 00:06

00:06 SUB IN by CURRY,NATE
00:06 SUB IN by MILIEN,ISAIAH
00:06 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,MALIK
00:06 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CHASE

FOUL  by SAREYKA,GRANT 00:04
00:04 65-68 H 3 GOOD FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
00:04 MISS FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by BEACHY,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by SAREYKA,GRANT 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


